2002 Selections

Date Selection SP Pos PIL Total
04-Jan-02 CHARM OFFENSIVE 7-2 w 700.00 £700.00
04-Jan-02 VINCENT 5-2 L -200.00 £500.00
08-Jan-02 DAZZLING RIO 31 L -200.00 £300.00
10-Jan-02 DUNSTER CASTLE 11-8 3 -200.00 £100.00
11-Jan-02 BALLYCASSIDY 8-13 W 123.08 £223.08
12-Jan-02 ORSUNO 3-1 L -200.00 £23.08
12-Jan-02 FIRST LOVE 1-1 2 -200.00 -£176.92
17-Jan-02 BROOKLYN'S GOLD 2-1 2 -200.00 -£376.92
19-Jan-02 CAMERON BRIDGE 6-5 w 240.00 -£136.92
21-Jan-02 MR COSPECTOR 7-2 2 -200.00 -£336.92
25-Jan-02 ASHBURY STAR 7-4 2 -200.00 -£536.92
02-Feb-02 CLASSIFIED 8-15 w 106.67 -£430.26
19-Feb-02 AU LAC 11-8 L -200.00 -£630.26
21-Feb-02 NOSHINANNIKIN 7-4 w 350.00 -£280.26
23-Feb-02 TEE-JAY 1-2 W 100.00 -£180.26
27-Feb-02 OPEN ARMS 6-4 w 300.00 £119.74
02-Mar-02 KILKENNY CASTLE 4-1 2 -200.00 -£80.26
02-Mar-02 OCTANE 11-8 L -200.00 -£280.26
02-Mar-02 FULL IRISH 8-11 W 145.45 -£134.80
02-Mar-02 ANOTHER GENERAL 5-4 w 250.00 £115.20
05-Mar-02 YOUNG OTTOMAN 11-8 3 -200.00 -£84.80
06-Mar-02 THREE CLOUDS 10-3 L -200.00 -£284.80
06-Mar-02 CAPTAINTWOTHOUSAND 9-4 w 450.00 £165.20
08-Mar-02 FIRST LOVE 2-5 w 80.00 £245.20
12-Mar-02 CLONROCHE VINYLS 7-4 L -200.00 £45.20
14-Mar-02 LAZY BUT LIVELY 11-4 w 550.00 £595.20
14-Mar-02 POLAR RED 2-1 L -200.00 £395.20
16-Mar-02 GADZ'ART 7-2 2 -200.00 £195.20
23-Mar-02 ISI0 4-6 W 133.33 £328.53
30-Mar-02 ASHGAR 5-6 3 -200.00 £128.53
April 2002

01-Apr-02 MURZIM -200.00 -£71.47
01-Apr-02 FLAMING SPIRT 9-2 3 -200.00 -£271.47
01-Apr-02 DOUKASH 31 PU -200.00 -£471.47
04-Apr-02 DUNE 2-1 2 -200.00 -£671.47
05-Apr-02 INIGO JONES 11-8 W 275.00 -£396.47
06-Apr-02 ALPHA GOLD 11-4 Fell -200.00 -£596.47
08-Apr-02 THE PRESIDENT 2-1 2 -200.00 -£796.47
08-Apr-02 KHAN KICKER 8-11 w 145.45 -£651.01
10-Apr-02 AUTUMN RAIN 4-1 L -200.00 -£851.01
11-Apr-02 ASHGAR 11-10 2 -200.00 -£1,051.01
15-Apr-02 INFLATION 8-15 W 106.67 -£944.35
17-Apr-02 IN CONTRAST 4-7 w 114.29 -£830.06
19-Apr-02 ISI0 1-1 w 200.00 -£630.06
19-Apr-02 THE BAJAN BANDIT 8-15 w 106.67 -£523.39
20-Apr-02 DRUID'S GLEN 11-8 W 275.00 -£248.39
25-Apr-02 IL CAPITANO 7-2 w 700.00 £451.61
25-Apr-02 FULL IRISH 4-9 W 88.89 £540.49
27-Apr-02 RIGMAROLE 9-4 w 450.00 £990.49
27-Apr-02 INIGO JONES 1-1 L -200.00 £790.49
29-Apr-02 NOUVEAU CHEVAL 11-8 3 -200.00 £590.49
May 2002

02-May-02 ABSINTHER 4-1 3 -200.00 £390.49
04-May-02 BOLD CARDOWAN 2-1 w 400.00 £790.49
06-May-02 HEARTHSTEAD PRIDE 4-6 2 -200.00 £590.49
06-May-02 NOUVEAU CHEVAL 6-5 w 240.00 £830.49
08-May-02 BRAVE VISION 7-2 w 700.00 £1,530.49
09-May-02 RAINBOW DANCE 10-11 2 -200.00 £1,330.49
09-May-02 NORTHERN TENNESSEE 10-11 3 -200.00 £1,130.49
10-May-02 HEARTHSTEAD PRIDE 15-8 L -200.00 £930.49
10-May-02 LUCKY SINNA 11-8 2 -200.00 £730.49
11-May-02 TEXAS RANGER 6-4 w 300.00 £1,030.49
11-May-02 MICHAEL'S PRINCESS 7-4 L -200.00 £830.49
11-May-02 LANMIRE LEADER 11 3 -200.00 £630.49
14-May-02 PUNTAL 1-4 w 50.00 £680.49
17-May-02 MIGHTY MONTEFALCO 4-11 2 -200.00 £480.49
17-May-02 BOBAYARO 4-6 2 -200.00 £280.49
23-May-02 BROCKTON MIST 11-10 w 220.00 £500.49
24-May-02 CROSSED WIRE 13-8 L -200.00 £300.49
30-May-02 GRANNY RICH 9-2 L -200.00 £100.49
31-May-02 PUNTAL 4-11 W 72.73 £173.22
Jun

01-Jun-02 SENTINEL 4-6 w 133.33 £306.55
03-Jun-02 GOOD THYNE JOHNNY 9-2 L -200.00 £106.55
03-Jun-02 MISS PITZ 5-2 L -200.00 -£93.45
03-Jun-02 HIGHCAL 4-1 W 800.00 £706.55
04-Jun-02 PRAIRIE RUN 11-10 w 220.00 £926.55
05-Jun-02 COLLIER HILL 1-1 w 200.00 £1,126.55
05-Jun-02 PARTY PLOY 9-2 3 -200.00 £926.55
05-Jun-02 LUNAR LORD 7-2 3 -200.00 £726.55
06-Jun-02 JENNY ROCKET 4-1 2 -200.00 £526.55
07-Jun-02 HIGHCAL 6-4 2 -200.00 £326.55
07-Jun-02 SANDHOLES 3-1 w 600.00 £926.55
08-Jun-02 BENGAL BOY 7-2 2 -200.00 £726.55
08-Jun-02 OCTANE 9-2 3 -200.00 £526.55
09-Jun-02 CUPBOARD LOVER 6-4 3 -200.00 £326.55
10-Jun-02 FLYING SPIRIT 5-2 w 500.00 £826.55
11-Jun-02 MCBAIN 7-2 L -200.00 £626.55
12-Jun-02 SIKASSO 3-1 2 -200.00 £426.55
13-Jun-02 BROUGHTON ZEST 4-1 L -200.00 £226.55
13-Jun-02 NEEDWOOD MYSTIC 7-4 w 350.00 £576.55
14-Jun-02 BROUGHTON ZEST 4-1 W 800.00 £1,376.55
14-Jun-02 BILLY BATHWICK 11-4 3 -200.00 £1,176.55
15-Jun-02 ABINITIO LADY 5-4 W 250.00 £1,426.55
21-Jun-02 KNOCKHOLT 8-11 2 -200.00 £1,226.55
22-Jun-02 TACTFUL REMARK 1-4 W 50.00 £1,276.55
24-Jun-02 SUPREMACY 8-13 w 123.08 £1,399.63
29-Jun-02 DAFNE 4-6 L -200.00 £1,199.63
29-Jun-02 INN ANTIQUE 8-13 2 -200.00 £999.63
30-Jun-02 ESTEEMED MASTER 4-1 3 -200.00 £799.63

-£536.92

£656.67

£8.79

£461.96
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£626.41

Date Selection SP Pos P/L Total
04-Jul-02 CARNOUSTIE 7-2 2 -200.00 £599.63
05-Jul-02 FOURTH DIMENSION 41 L -200.00 £300.63
05-Jul-02 DECOY 7-4 L -200.00 £199.63
05-Jul-02 SCOTT'S VIEW 4w 350.00 £549.63
05-Jul-02 DIDDYMU 3-1 L -200.00 £349.63
05-Jul-02 TAMING 411w 72.73 £422.36
07-Jul-02 YORKSHIRE 1-6 w 33.33 £455.69
08-Jul-02 WESTGATE RUN 72 3 -200.00 £255.69
10-Jul-02 TAMING 4-6 w 133.33 £389.03
10-Jul-02 STAFFORD KING 103 2 -200.00 £189.03
10-Jul-02 SCOTT'S VIEW 2-1 2 -200.00 -£10.97
10-Jul-02 TAMING 46w 133.33 £122.36
11-Jul-02 TREASURE TRAIL 3-1 w 600.00 £722.36
11-Jul-02 SUAVE PERFORMER 52w 500.00 £1,222.36
12-Jul-02 SCOTT'S VIEW 12 w 100.00 £1,322.36
14-Jul-02 ICE SAINT 1110 W 220.00 £1,542.36
17-Jul-02 E MINOR 7-4 3 -200.00 £1,342.36
17-Jul-02 KNOCKHOLT 47 L -200.00 £1,142.36
18-Jul-02 OLD MARSH 12 w 100.00 £1,242.36
20-Jul-02 BARNBURGH BOY 74 W 350.00 £1,502.36
20-Jul-02 PORTACASA 3-1 w 600.00 £2,192.36
22-Jul-02 PORTACASA 41w 800.00 £2,992.36
23-Jul-02 BALLYHURRY 9-2 w 900.00 £3,892.36
24-Jul-02 OLD MARSH 815 W 106.67 £3,999.03
25-Jul-02 MURZIM 7-2 w 700.00 £4,699.03
29-Jul-02 FRIENDLY ALLIANCE 14 2 -200.00 £4,499.03
29-Jul-02 DADELAND 114 w 550.00 £5,049.03
30-Jul-02 KYDA 41 L -200.00 £4,849.03
August 2002

02-Aug-02 DARASIM 5-2 w 500.00 £5,349.03
02-Aug-02  GOOD THYNE JOHNNY 14 2 -200.00 £5,149.03
02-Aug-02 DADELAND 7-4 w 350.00 £5,499.03
03-Aug-02  SCOTT'S VIEW 65 W 240.00 £5,739.03
04-Aug-02 GALLION'S REACH 11-4 L -200.00 £5,539.03
04-Aug-02  ADMIRAL PEARY 1110 Fell -200.00 £5,339.03
05-Aug-02 EPICURE 2-7 2 -200.00 £5,139.03
07-Aug-02  SCOTT'S VIEW 12 3 -200.00 £4,939.03
07-Aug-02 MISS HOLLY 11-4 L -200.00 £4,739.03
08-Aug-02  PORTACASA 31 L -200.00 £4,539.03
10-Aug-02 MIGHTY MONTEFALCO 10-11 w 181.82 £4,720.84
14-Aug-02  COALITION 46w 133.33 £4,854.18
16-Aug-02 COALITION 4-9 w 88.89 £4,943.07
19-Aug-02  INGLIS DREVER 1110 W 220.00 £5,163.07
21-Aug-02 IMBIBING 7-2 2 -200.00 £4,963.07
26-Aug-02  PRINCE NICHOLAS 94 3 -200.00 £4,763.07
26-Aug-02 ELA JAY 5-2 L -200.00 £4,563.07
26-Aug-02  BIRTH OF THE BLUES 41 L -200.00 £4,363.07
26-Aug-02 PARISIEN STAR 4-1 L -200.00 £4,163.07
27-Aug-02  ORIENTAL EMPRESS 14 W 550.00 £4,713.07
30-Aug-02 CASTLESHANE 4-1 w 800.00 £5,513.07
30-Aug-02  RED.LION 31 L -200.00 £5,313.07
31-Aug-02 UNLEASH 5-4 2 -200.00 £5,113.07
02-Sep-02  NIAGARA 52 W 500.00 £5,613.07
03-Sep-02 DESERT AIR 92 2 -200.00 £5,413.07
14-Sep-02  DANTIE BOY 13w 66.67 £5,479.73
18-Sep-02 BANDLER CHING 9-4 L -200.00 £5,279.73
21-Sep-02  SANGITA 41 L -200.00 £5,079.73
21-Sep-02 IRISH DISTINCTION 92 L -200.00 £4,879.73
23-Sep-02  WAIT FOR THE WILL 158 L -200.00 £4,679.73
24-Sep-02 ETON 11-10 w 220.00 £4,899.73
25-Sep-02  BROCKTON MIST 15w 40.00 £4,939.73
26-Sep-02 SMOOTHIE 4-1 L -200.00 £4,739.73
October 2002

02-0ct-02 ETON 41w 800.00 £5,539.73
03-Oct-02 MALAKAL 13 2 -200.00 £5,339.73
04-0ct-02 FIFTEEN REDS 52 L -200.00 £5,139.73
04-Oct-02 ALDWYCH ARROW 11-8 2 -200.00 £4,939.73
05-0ct-02 IORANA 12w 100.00 £5,039.73
06-Oct-02 RUTLEDGE RED 25 w 80.00 £5,119.73
09-Oct-02 GRAVE DOUBTS 1110 W 220.00 £5,339.73
10-Oct-02 IORANA 13 w 66.67 £5,406.40
11-0ct-02 STORMY LORD 13w 66.67 £5,473.07
11-Oct-02 PHILDARI 11-8 3 -200.00 £5,273.07
16-0ct:02  THE MERRY MASON 46w 133.33 £5,406.40
17-Oct-02 SUPREME NATIVE 4-6 2 -200.00 £5,206.40
25-0ct-02 WEND'S DAY 158 2 -200.00 £5,006.40
27-Oct-02 THISTHATANDTOTHER 4-9 w 88.89 £5,095.29
27-0ct-02 SUPREME NATIVE 46 PU -200.00 £4,895.29
31-Oct-02 THE NOMAD 11-10 w 220.00 £5,115.29
31-0ct-02 MAOUSSE HONOR 1011 W 181.82 £5,207.11
Novem

01-Nov-02 CHEM'S TRUCE 6-4 2 -200.00 £5,097.11
02-Nov-02  SARAGANN 72 3 -200.00 £4,807.11
07-Nov-02 AIRCON 9-2 2 -200.00 £4,697.11
07-Nov-02  FRAGRANT ROSE 54 W 250.00 £4,947.11
09-Nov-02 JOYEUX ROYAL 5-2 Fell -200.00 £4,747.11
09-Nov-02  THISTHATANDTOTHER 27w 57.14 £4,804.25
17-Nov-02 HUGO DE PERRO 4-1 PU -200.00 £4,604.25
20-Nov-02  BARKBY 11 L -200.00 £4,404.25
20-Nov-02 CALLING BRAVE 11 w 200.00 £4,604.25
21-Nov-02  IVANOPH 21w 400.00 £5,004.25
24-Nov-02 TAKE HEED 5-4 2 -200.00 £4,804.25
25-Nov-02  BARKBY 21 2 -200.00 £4,604.25
27-Nov-02 ZAMORIN 4-1 L -200.00 £4,404.25
28-Nov-02  FRAGRANT ROSE 1011 W 181.82 £4,586.07
Do mber 2002

02-Dec-02 SURE FUTURE 3-1 w 600.00 £5,186.07
02-Dec-02  EQUIVOCAL 41 3 -200.00 £4,986.07
04-Dec-02 WELLINGTON HALL 9-2 PU -200.00 £4,786.07
13-Dec-02  RHINESTONE COWBOY 211 W 36.36 £4,822.43
18-Dec-02 RED STORM 7-2 L -200.00 £4,622.43
21-Dec-02  LINNING WINE 41 2 -200.00 £4,422.43
26-Dec-02 COMEX FLYER 4-1 3 -200.00 £4,222.43
28-Dec:02  CRISTOFORO 65 W 240.00 £4,462.43

2002 Profit:

£4,049.39

£264.04

-£711.04

-£123.64

£4,462.43
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